MED 11.19.99 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

12-03-1999



Dear Sir:

101214133



Please record the attached original ASSIGNMENT. One application is involved in this ASSIGNMENT.

Conveying Parties: 1.

Norman Moore

Receiving Party: 2.

BINAX, Inc

217 Read Street

Portland, Maine 04103

This is an Assignment of Rights in the invention entitled METHOD FOR DETECTING ENTERIC DISEASE

Application Execution Date: November 19 1999

This Assignment is being filed with the described application. 4. Assignment Execution Date: November 17, 1999

09 443211

5. Please address all correspondence to:

Thomas L. Bohan

371 Fore Street

Portland, Maine 04101

- One application is involved in this Assignment. 6.
- A recording fee of \$40 is enclosed. 7.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and 8. any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

Thomas L. Abohan, Reg. No. 29,773

371 Fore Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Tel. No. 207-773-3132

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence was mailed on November 19, 1999 Mail Post Office to Addressee" service of the U.S. Postal Service, mailing label no. EL291411750US. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1.10, I request that this correspondence be given a filing date of November 19, 1999

Fern M. Skellings For In Skellings



REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0865

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 99-62-L
Whereas, I, Norman Moore	<sub>of</sub> North Berwick, Mai	ne hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented	certain new and useful improvements i	n
Method of Detecting Enteric Dis	sease	
Application Number/_	nited States Patent was filed on  Inited States Patent was executed on	
	of Portland, Maine	
"assignee" whose post office address is	217 Read Street, Portland, Mai	ne 04103 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of <u>one===</u> dollars (\$ 1.00===	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valua	ble consideration, I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full	and exclusive right to the said invention	in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to an	y and all Patents which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Cor	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in and to the same,	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal r	epresentatives, to the full end of the ten	m for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the s	ame would have been held by me had t	his assignment and sale not
been made.	•	
Executed this	day of November	, 19 <u>. २५</u> ,
at tottand	Maino	
,	nama 6	More
State of Maine ) SS:	(S	ignature)
County of Cumberland )	Marson Clivack	0 -
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act and deed this 17	th
day of november, 1999.	( inno	6 Julia
Seal	(NO	Tary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

DIANE E. TYLER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2000

**PATENT REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0866**